Specifications are subject to change without notice     EosArray Lite DS 140916  1
Eos-Array Lite
• Master communication capability
• RS485 communication port (Modbus)
• Local communication bus management up to 15 mixed VMU-S0,
VMU-P and VMU-O units
• Single virtual or real alarm set-point connectable to any available
variable

Communication
Option
How to order VMU-S0  AV10 X S FX
Type Selection
Range
AV10: 1000V DC, 16A  ††††
††††† (Direct connection) (*)
AV30: 1000V DC, 30A  ††††
††††† (Direct connection) (**)
††††† In this case the  ††††
††††† “Option” is “XX”.
Communication
S:  auxiliary communica-
tion bus, compatible
only to VMU-ML mod-
ule (*)
Power supply
X: from 12 to 28VDC,
self-power supply
from VMU-ML unit
(*) as standard.
(**) on request.
Option
XX: none (no fuse hold-
er)
FX: with fuse holder (*)
VMU-S0, string measuring unit
Specifications are subject to change without notice     EosArray Lite DS 140916  3
Eos-Array LiteEos-Array Lite
• Isolation enhancement of voltage measuring inputs to earth of
VMU-S0: from 800VDC (without VMU-1) to 1000VDC max.
• Dimensions: 1-DIN module
• Protection degree (front): IP40
Product Description
Isolation enhancement unit
suitable to be used in com-
bination with VMU modules.
VMU-1 allows to enhance
the isolation of the voltage
measuring input to earth
from 800VDC to 1000VDC.
The module is to be
mounted between the first
VMU-S0 and all the other
VMU modules. Housing
for DIN-rail mounting, IP40
(front) protection degree.
Standard model
How to order VMU-1 1000
Type Selection
Standard model
Isolation voltage 1000V: isolation enhancement on
VMU-S0 voltage measuring input
to earth from 800VDC (without
module) to 1000VDC.